### James Keith Watson, MD



304-522-1550

Radiology, Inc. 5221 US Route 60 East P.O. Box 910 Huntington, WV 25705

Hospital privileges: Cabell Huntington Hospital,

St. Mary's Medical Center

Board certification: American Board of

Radiology

Medical school: University of Kentucky,

Lexington, KY

Residency: University of Kentucky,

Lexington, KY

Membership: American College of Radiology

**After hours:** 304-522-1550 **Fax:** 304-522-1073

Website: www.radiology-inc.com

## INTERVENTIONAL RADIOLOGY

## Paul H. Blom, MD



304-522-1550

Radiology, Inc. 5221 US Route 60 East P.O. Box 910 Huntington, WV 25705

Hospital privileges: Cabell Huntington Hospital,

St. Mary's Medical Center

Specialized services: Vascular, interventional

and diagnostic radiology

**Board certification:** American Board of Radiology

**Medical school:** Medical College of Georgia, Augusta, GA

Residency: St. Vincent's Hospital,

New York, NY

Fellowship: Interventional Radiology-New York

Presbyterian Hospital, New York, NY

Memberships: American College of Radiology,

Society of Interventional Radiology

**After hours:** 304-522-1550 **Fax:** 304-522-1073

Website: www.radiology-inc.com

### Lee C. Haikal, MD



304-522-1550

Radiology, Inc. 5221 US Route 60 East P.O. Box 910 Huntington, WV 25705

Hospital privileges: Cabell Huntington Hospital,

St. Mary's Medical Center

Specialized services: Vascular, interven-

tional and diagnostic radiology

**Board certification:** American Board of Radiology

Medical school: Marshall University School

of Medicine, Huntington, WV

**Residency:** University of Louisville Hospital,

Louisville, KY

Fellowship: Vascular & Interventional

Radiology-Methodist Hospital, Indianapolis, IN **Memberships:** American College of Radiology,

Society of Interventional Radiology

**After hours:** 304-522-1550 **Fax:** 304-522-1073

Website: www.radiology-inc.com

# Nathan R. Hatfield, MD



304-522-1550

Radiology, Inc. 5221 US Route 60 East P.O. Box 910 Huntington, WV 25705

Hospital privileges: Cabell Huntington Hospital,

St. Mary's Medical Center

Specialized services: Vascular, interven-

tional and diagnostic radiology

Board certification: American Board of

Radiology

Medical school: Marshall University Joan C. Edwards School of Medicine, Huntington, WV

**Residency:** University of South Florida Morsani College of Medicine, Tampa, FL

Fellowship: Interventional Radiology

University of South Florida Morsani College of

Medicine, Tampa, FL

Memberships: American College of Radiology,

Society of Interventional Radiology

**After hours:** 304-522-1550 **Fax:** 304-522-1073

Website: www.radiology-inc.com